FORM PTO-1618

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 02

01 - 26 - 1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

100950359 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commis		emarks: Please record the attache	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
⋉ New		Assignment	License
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#			Execution Date
Correction of P1	O Error	 Merger	Month Day Year
Reel#	Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Docu	ment		
Reel#	Frame #	Other [
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Gilma	n Paper Company		January 13 1999
☐ Individual ☐ 0	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Orga	nization State of New Ha	mpshire, U.S.A.
		7	
Receiving Party	ill Composition	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name Pr	nill Corporation		
Address (line 2) 11	West 50th Street		
Address (line 3) Ne	w York,	NY, USA	10020
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Enimodia di di Cionip	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association		States, an appointment of a domestic
2671999 110011 00000080	1129558	į.	representative should be attached (Designation
FC:481	#U UU UU		must be) a separate document from the Assignment.
Fitizenship/State	of Interporation/Organ	nizatior State of New Yo	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231

REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0824

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618A		Page 2			Pateni a	nd Trad	it of Commerce emark Office MARK	:
Domestic Rep	resentative N	lame and Addres	s E	nter for the first Recei	iving Party o	nly.			
Name				UM V Z 0 39	ig				
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
Corresponden	t Name and	Address Area Coo	de and Telep	none Number (21	12) 859-8	3000			
Name	Xuan-Thao N	guyen, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	Fried, Frank,	Harris, Shriver & .	Jacobsor						
Address (line 2)	One New You	k Plaza							
Address (line 3)	New York, Ne	w York 10004, U.	S.A						
Address (line 4)									
		nber of pages of th ig any attachments		ed conveyance		#	4		
Enter either t	the Trademark Appl	er(s) or Registration ication Number or the Region Number(s)		nber (DO NOT ENTER		bers fo	or the s	-	/)·
] [930,529	820,9	58			
				907,755	743,9	49			
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total nu	mber of p	properties invol	ved:	#	7		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for P	roperties	Listed (37 CFR	R 3.41):	\$	\$19	00.00	
Method of Pay	ment	Enclosed	0	eposit Accour	nt 🗌				
Deposit Accou		t account or if additi	ional fees	can be charged	to the see	oue+	١.		
(======================================	mont by doposi	Deposit Account		can be charged	io ine acc	#			
Authorization to charge additional fees:						#	Yes	0920 ເຂັ No	
Statement and	Signature			-					
at	o the best of my tached copy is othorized, as inc	knowledge and bel a true copy of the or dicated berein	ief, the for	regoing informat cument. Charges	ion is true to depos	and ait acc	corre ount	ct and any are	,
Xuan-Thao N	-	Ylacan 12	١١ ي. ي	James		Janu	ıarv	21, 1999	
Name of Pers			Signature	- 			te Si		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0825 19883 :

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.			
SUPER STANDARD	1,129,558			
MAGICOTE	930.529			
DISPOZIT	907.755			
GGG (and Design)	1,039,897			
GGG (and Design)	819.109			
GGG (and Design)	820,958			

SWEEPSTAKES

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0826

743.949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gilman Paper Company, a New Hampshire Corporation with a place of business at 1000 Osborne Street, St. Mary, Georgia 31558 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to all trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A hereto (such trademarks and servicemarks collectively, the "Trademarks") and incorporated herein by reference and the goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Pmill Corporation, a New York Corporation with a place of business at 111 West 50th Street, New York, New York 10020 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue and to record the title in the name of Assignee as owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

203515

SUSEPS REPREMB

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0827 In testimony whereof, Assign or has signed below, by its respective duly authorized legal representatives, on this \underline{B}^{\dagger} day of <u>January</u>, 1999.

Gilman Paper Company (New Hampshire)

By: A

Name: Stephen W. Cropper Title Assistant Secretary

Agreed and Acknowledged: Pmill Corporation (New York)

Name:

Natalie P. Moody

Title:

Vice President

20**26**13

STATE OF NEW YORK,)
) SS .
COUNTY OF NEW YORK,)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Stephen W. Gropper G. Natalie Moody personally known to me to be the Assit Sec. and Vice Pres. of Gilmun Paper Co. E. Mill (up. (NY) a N.H. and N.Y. corporation; appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this

My commission expires: Jan. 21, 1999

KENNETH S. BROWD Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR5071618 Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires January 21, 1999

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

- 3 .